SPSO decision report



Case:201503391, Forth Valley NHS BoardSector:healthSubject:clinical treatment / diagnosisOutcome:not duly made or withdrawn, no recommendations

Summary

Ms C made a complaint about health care she received whilst in prison. During our investigation, Ms C was released. We made attempts to trace Ms C but were unable to establish contact with her. As such, we did not issue a decision on Ms C's case.